

30 October 2019

Response to official information request for the CE's statement on the release of Mike Tanas petrol card spend

I refer to your request for official information received 17 October 2019 relating to the Chief Executive's statement on the release of Mike Tana's petrol card spend. We have processed your request under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act (LGOIMA) 1987.

The information you requested is enclosed. The questions you specified have been included as numbered headings in bold below, with our response following each heading.

1. Did you conduct a full forensic examination of your email systems to clear your office?

- No.

2. Was this done by an independent Cyber Security specialist or was it PCC's own internal IT team?

- As I have already stated I have taken an internal review of email traffic for the period in question.

Please note that in the interests of openness and transparency we will publish our response to your request on the council's website www.porirua.govt.nz/your-council/getting-involved/request-official-information.

If you wish to discuss this decision with us, please feel free to contact Hannah Henderson on Hannah.henderson@porirua.govt.nz.

Ngā mihi

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads 'Wendy Walker'.

Wendy Walker
Chief Executive
Kaiwhakahaere Matua